1
6
Specifications
click
No. CP-PC-2010E
SL1 Series Super Limit Switches
FEATURES
Mechanical Life of 20 Million Operations, High Sealability and Highly Robust

Confirm the detail dimensions by drawings.
2
ORDER GUIDE (basic catalog listing)
•Without cord
Options
Actuator
Basic catalog
listing
Low current
load type
K
Cold and weather
resistant type
L
Cold and weather
resistant type+low
current load type
KL
High temperature and
high oil resistance
Note 1
V
Name Shape
Roller
plunger type
SL1-A SL1-AK SL1-AL SL1-AKL SL1-AV
Boot seal roller
plunger type
SL1-B SL1-BK SL1-BL ~ SL1-BV
Cross roller
plunger type
SL1-D SL1-DK SL1-DL SL1-DKL SL1-DV
Long roller
plunger type
SL1-E SL1-EK SL1-EL ~ SL1-EV
Plunger type SL1-H SL1-HK SL1-HL SL1-HKL SL1-HV
Short roller
lever type
SL1-P SL1-PK SL1-PL SL1-PKL SL1-PV
Note 1: UL/CSA/EN standards are not applied.
Note 2: Use with SL1-PA12.
EXTERNAL STANDARDS
Approving body Standard name File No.
International
approval standards
UL UL 508
CSA C 22.2 No.14
E 96090
T ›UV EN 60947-5-1 R 2-50006349
Domestic compliant
standards
~
JIS C 8201-5-1
IEC 60947-5-1
~
3
Options
High temperature and
high oil resistance+low
current load typeNote 1
KV
Without cover
Note 2
N
Without cover+low
current load type
KN
SL1-AKV SL1-AN SL1-AKN
~ ~ SL1-BKN
~ SL1-DN SL1-DSKN
~ SL1-EN ~
~ SL1-HN SL1-HKN
SL1-PKV SL1-PN ~